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This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section 
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting. 

Office Use Only: Transaction #: ____________   Planning Coordinator: ____________________ 

Building Type Site Transaction History 

Detached 

Attached 

Apartment 

Townhouse 

General 

Mixed use 

Open lot 

Civic 

Subdivision transaction #: ___________________ 

Sketch transaction #: _______________________ 

Certificate of Appropriateness #: ________________ 

Board of Adjustment #: _______________________ 

Zoning Case #: ____________________________ 

Administrative Alternate #: _____________________ 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Development name: 

Inside City limits?  Yes  No 

Property address(es): 

Site P.I.N.(s): 

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and change of use. 

Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: 

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form. 

Company: Title: 

Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Applicant Name: 

Company: Address: 

Phone #: Email: 
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SCALE: AS SHOWN
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLANS

FOR

KELFORD MULTI-FAMILY

 3805 KELFORD ST, 1510 GORMAN ST, 1512 GORMAN ST, 3810

BURT DR, 3808 BURT DR, 3806 BURT DR, 3804 BURT DR

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

PINS: 0793-28-2175; 0793-28-3263; 0793-28-4114; 0793-28-4009;

0793-28-3022; 0793-27-3999; 0793-27-4947

ASR-0033-2020

ENGINEER OF RECORD:

FLM ENGINEERING, INC

CONTACT: CHASE MASSEY, PE

PO BOX 91727

RALEIGH, NC 27675

919.423.8975

CMASSEY@FLMENGINEERING.COM

NOTES

1. DUE TO THE SIZE OF THE PARCEL (1.42 ACRES), THE SITE IS EXEMPT FROM

TREE CONSERVATION AREAS (TCAs) PER CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED

DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO) SECTION 9.1.2.

2. SOLID WASTE INSPECTIONS STATEMENT:  THE DEVELOPER HAS REVIEWED

AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE

SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.  A PRIVATE HAULER WILL HANDLE TRASH

NEEDS THROUGH USE OF PROPOSED DUMPSTER.

3. MINIMUM WIDTH IN THE BUILD-TO VARIANCE PER APPROVED BY BOA ON

OCTOBER 12, 2020.  CASE NUMBER BOA-0034-2020.

SHEET TITLE

C-1 COVER

C-2 EXISTING CONDITIONS

C-3 SITE PLAN

C-4 UTILITY PLAN

C-5 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

C-6 LANDSCAPE PLAN

C-7 LIGHTING PLAN

C-8 DETAILS

A-2.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

DEVELOPER:

A SQUARED LLC

CONTACT: DAN MILLER

51 KILMAYNE DR, STE 110

CARY, NC 27511

336.740.4401

DAN@BUILDRALEIGH.COM

RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES

1. LANE AND SIDEWALK CLOSURES OR DETOURS: PRIOR TO ANY LANE OR

SIDEWALK OBSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR OR ENGINEER SHALL SUBMIT

A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PLAN ALONG WITH A

RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES APPLICATION TO REQUEST THE OBSTRUCTION

PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV

FOR APPROVAL.

2. THE CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT-OF-WAY

OBSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR WORK ON ANY PUBLIC STREET OR SIDEWALK

AND NCDOT ROAD WITHIN RALEIGH’S JURISDICTION.

3. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND PRACTICES SHALL ADHERE TO THE

MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND THE LATEST EDITION OF

THE NCDOT “STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROADWAY STRUCTURES”,

NCDOT “ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING MANUAL”, AND THE NCDOT

SUPPLEMENT TO THE MUTCD.

4. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE

VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING

AND ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL

BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL

DEVICES (MUTCD).

5. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A

PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS

COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE

APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED.

6. ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE

OPERATION.
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME:  KELFORD MULTI-FAMILY

SITE ADDRESS:  3805 KELFORD ST, 1510 GORMAN ST, 1512

GORMAN ST, 3810 BURT DR, 3808 BURT DR, 3806 BURT DR, 3804

BURT DR,

PIN NUMBER(S):  0793-28-2175; 0793-28-3263; 0793-28-4114;

0793-28-4009; 0793-28-3022; 0793-27-3999; 0793-27-4947

EXISTING USE:  SINGLE-FAMILY

PROPOSED USE:  MULTI-FAMILY

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.42 AC (61,931 SF)

LESS R/W DEDICATION:  0.01 AC (368 SF)

NET AREA:   1.41 AC (61,563 SF)

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH

CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:  R-10

PROPOSED UNITS:  14 (4 BR)

R-10 MAX. DENSITY:  10 UNITS/ACRE

PROPOSED DENSITY:  9.93 UNITS/ACRE

PRIMARY STREET MAXIMUM BUILD-TO (MIN/MAX): 10'/55'

PROPOSED PRIMARY STREET BUILD-TO: 13'

BUILDING WIDTH: 67'

BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD-TO: 67' / 149' = 44.9%*

*VARIANCE APPROVED PER BOA-0034-2020

BUILDING SETBACKS:

PRIMARY STREET: 10'

SIDE STREET: 10'

SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REAR LOT LINE: 20'

PARKING SETBACKS:

FRONT: 10'

SIDE:  0 OR 3'

REAR:  3'

PROPOSED PARKING REQUIRED (MULTI UNIT LIVING, 4

BEDROOMS):

4 SPACES PER UNIT + 1 SPACE PER 10 UNITS = 57 SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED:

66 SPACES (1 ADA, 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 4 SPACES

BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 6,156 SF (10%)

PROPOSED AMENITY AREA: 6,182 SF (10%)

BLOCK PERIMETER MEASUREMENT: 2,180 LF
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
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NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL RADII ARE 3' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. INTERIOR UNITS ARE 16.5' X 45'; EXTERIOR UNITS ARE 17' X 45'.

4. PROPOSED DRIVEWAY IS WITHIN 300' OF KELFORD AND STOVALL

INTERSECTION.

5. UNITS 1 THROUGH 4 SET BACK FROM KELFORD STREET

CENTERLINE PER UDO SECTION 2.2.7.C.  ADJACENT PARCEL

SETBACKS MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE:

3829 KELFORD: 56'

3825 KELFORD: 54'

3821 KELFORD: 53'

1500 GORMAN: 50'

 

MEDIAN OF FOUR PARCELS: 53.5'

UNITS 1 THROUGH 4 ARE 40.5' FROM KELFORD CENTERLINE 

(WITHIN 25% OF 53.5' SETBACK)

PROP. BIKE

PARKING (4)

PROP. 6,182 SF
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(ACCESSIBLE AT
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PROP. PARCEL BOUNDARY

PROP. BUILDING SETBACK LINE

0

30 3015
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LOT 6

NC INVESTMENTS GROUP, LLC

D.B. 14108, PAGE 5

B.M. 2009, PAGE 7

PIN# 0793.06-28-5128

ZONING: R-10

USE: RESIDENTIAL

N/F

LOTS 8 & 9

RENE ACOSTA RENDON

& ARELY NUNEZ CHAVARRIA

D.B. 17087, PAGE 1639

PIN# 0793.06-28-6216

N/F

LOT 3

TENZING INVESTMENTS, LLC

D.B.17357, PAGE 2688

B.M. 2019, PAGE 78

PIN#0793.06-27-5929

ZONING: R-10

USE: VACANT

N/F

LOT 2

TENZING INVESTMENTS, LLC

D.B.17357, PAGE 2688

B.M. 2019, PAGE 78

PIN#0793.06-27-5914

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

LOT 1

TENZING INVESTMENTS, LLC

D.B.17357, PAGE 2688

B.M. 2019, PAGE 78

PIN#0793.06-27-4899

ZONING: R-10

USE: VACANT

N/F

PORTION OF LOTS 1,2, & 3

RICHARD D. RAYNOR

D.B. 14876, PAGE 35

B.M. 1924, PAGE 2A

PIN#0793.05-28-3022

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

LOT 13B

NATHAN BIRKEDAL

D.B. 17620, PAGE 1163

B.M. 1982, PAGE 1116

B.M. 1924, PAGE 2A

PIN#0793.05-28-2008

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

LOT 13A

CHARLES P.

STANLEY JR.

TRUSTEE

& NANCY WARD

STANLEY

D.B. 8534, PAGE 545

B.M. 1924, PAGE 2A

PIN#0793.05-28-2214

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE

FAMILY
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PROP. PARKING

SETBACK (TYP.)

PROP. BLDG.

SETBACK (TYP.)

EX. SS MH

TOP: 393.42'

INV IN (E): 384.63'

INV OUT (W): 381.97'

EX. SS MH

TOP: 402.00'

INV OUT (W): 386.80'

EX. SS MH

TOP: 402.72'

INV OUT (E): 398.92'

EX. CB

TOP: 374.19'

INV OUT: 371.39'

EX. CB

TOP: 373.53'

INV OUT: 368.78'
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LINE (TYP.)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EX. 2''

CIP WATER MAIN (DEPTH UNKNOWN)

EX. POWER

POLE (TYP.)

EX. 8'' VCP SANITARY SEWER

PROP. EASEMENT

PROP. PARKING SETBACK LINE

SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTES

1. LEFT- AND RIGHT- TURN SIGHT LINES BASED ON INTERSECTION

SIGHT DISTANCE FOR A NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD STREET WITH A

SPEED LIMIT OF 25 MPH.

2. WITHIN THE AREA OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE

SHALL BE NO OBSTRUCTING OR PARTY OBSTRUCTING WALL,

FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN

THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET ABOVE THE CURB

LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING

EXISTS.

3. DRIVER'S EYE LOCATION MEASURED 15' FROM EDGE OF

PAVEMENT.

22'

(TYP.)

8.5'

(TYP.)

67'

45'

45'

67'

45'

100'

PROP. 280' LEFT

TURN SIGHT LINE

PROP. 240' RIGHT

TURN SIGHT LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EDGE OF

PAVEMENT LINES  SHOWN BY

AERIAL INTERPRETATION

RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EDGE OF

PAVEMENT LINES  SHOWN BY

AERIAL INTERPRETATION

40.5'

N/F

HOLLY SPRINGS

ASSOCIATES, LLC

D.B. 10288, PAGE 1230

PIN#0793-28-2175

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

TENZING INVESTMENTS, LLC

D.B.17484, PAGE 1549

B.M. 2018, PAGE 117

PIN#0793-27-3999

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY
N/F

TENZING INVESTMENTS, LLC

D.B.17484, PAGE 1549

B.M. 2018, PAGE 117

PIN#0793-27-4947

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

WILLIAM T AND

CAROL C BARKER

D.B.3462, PAGE 580

PIN#0793-28-4009

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

N/F

WILLIAM T AND

CAROL C BARKER

D.B.3462, PAGE 580

PIN#0793-28-8114

ZONING: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME:  KELFORD MULTI-FAMILY

SITE ADDRESS:  3805 KELFORD ST, 1510 GORMAN ST, 1512

GORMAN ST, 3810 BURT DR, 3808 BURT DR, 3806 BURT DR, 3804

BURT DR,

PIN NUMBER(S):  0793-28-2175; 0793-28-3263; 0793-28-4114;

0793-28-4009; 0793-28-3022; 0793-27-3999; 0793-27-4947

EXISTING USE:  SINGLE-FAMILY

PROPOSED USE:  MULTI-FAMILY

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.42 AC (61,931 SF)

LESS R/W DEDICATION:  0.01 AC (368 SF)

NET AREA:   1.41 AC (61,563 SF)

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH

CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:  R-10

PROPOSED UNITS:  14 (4 BR)

R-10 MAX. DENSITY:  10 UNITS/ACRE

PROPOSED DENSITY:  9.93 UNITS/ACRE

PRIMARY STREET MAXIMUM BUILD-TO (MIN/MAX): 10'/55'

PROPOSED PRIMARY STREET BUILD-TO: 13'

BUILDING WIDTH: 67'

BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD-TO: 67' / 149' = 44.9%

BUILDING SETBACKS:

PRIMARY STREET: 10'

SIDE STREET: 10'

SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REAR LOT LINE: 20'

PARKING SETBACKS:

FRONT: 10'

SIDE:  0 OR 3'

REAR:  3'

PROPOSED PARKING REQUIRED (MULTI UNIT LIVING, 4

BEDROOMS):

4 SPACES PER UNIT + 1 SPACE PER 10 UNITS = 57 SPACES

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED:

66 SPACES (1 ADA, 1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 4 SPACES

BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 6,156 SF (10%)

PROPOSED AMENITY AREA: 6,182 SF (10%)

BLOCK PERIMETER MEASUREMENT: 2,180 LF

PROP. BLDG.

SETBACK (TYP.)

PROP. ADA STALL, NCDOT

STANDARD CURB RAMP & SIGN

18'

13.5' CL

TO BC

27.5' CL TO

R/W DED.

8'

8'

PROP N-1

CURB RAMP

PROP. PRIVATE

DRAINAGE ESMT.

PROP. HVAC

UNITS (TYP.)

PROP. HVAC

UNITS (TYP.)

13'

EX. DRIVEWAY TO

BE REMOVED PER

SPR-0005-2020

PROP. R/W AND PROP. SIDEWALK

SHOWN PER SPR-0005-2020
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FRONT - BUILDING 01
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REAR - BUILDING 01
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